(2) As to contracts entered into on or after January 1, 1994, the criteria of subparagraph (A) or (B), as follows, are satisfied:

(A) The compensation is as follows:

(i) The minimum compensation provided in the contract shall be at the rate of nine thousand dollars ($9,000) per annum for
the first year of the contract, twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) per annum for the second year of the contract, and fifteen
thousand dollars ($15,000) per annum for the third to seventh years, inclusive, of the contract.

(ii) In addition, after the third year of the contract, there shall actually have been paid for the services through and including
the contract year during which the injunctive relief is sought, over and above the minimum contractual compensation
specified in clause (i), the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per annum during the fourth and fifth years of the
contract, and thirty thousand dollars ($30,000) per annum during the sixth and seventh years of the contract. As a condition
to petitioning for an injunction, amounts payable under this clause may be paid at any time prior to seeking injunctive relief.